

RCT ARCT 7/24

NAVEEN KUMAR Vs. MITHILESH MISHRA

21.02.2025

Pr. None.

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Neither reply to appeal has been filed by the respondent nor previous cost of Rs.2,000/- has been paid.

Last and final opportunity is granted for filing reply to the present appeal, failing which opportunity to file reply will be closed.

Put up for payment of previous cost, reply and arguments on the present appeal on **27.03.2025**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
21.02.2025 (pm)