

RCT ARCT no.8/24
NAVEEN KUMAR Vs. MITHILESH MISHRA

30.08.2025

Present: Sh. D.D. Sharma, Proxy counsel for the appellant.
Ms. Akansha Jha, ld. counsel for the respondent
through VC.

Adjournment requested on behalf of appellant on the
ground that counsel is suffering from high fever. Adjournment not
opposed by Ms. Jha. Last opportunity granted to both the parties
for final arguments.

Put up on 19.11.2025 for final arguments.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/30.08.2025