

RCT ARCT 8/24
NAVEEN KUMAR VS. MITHILESH MISHRA

10.12.2025

Present : Sh. Ismile Khan, proxy counsel (Enrolment No.D-16742/2025) for Sh. Himat Akhtar, Counsel for appellant, alongwith appellant.
Ms. Akansha Jha, Ld. Counsel for respondent through VC.
Sh. Dheeraj Mishra, stating himself as son of respondent, in person.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for appellant on the ground of non availability of main counsel.

Adjournment opposed by the counsel for respondent, who has pointed out that earlier also on 30.08.2025 adjournment was sought on behalf of the appellant and last opportunity was granted for arguments by Ld. Predecessor of this court vide order dated 30.08.2025.

In the ends of justice another opportunity as last and final opportunity is granted for final arguments on appeal, subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- to be paid to the respondent, on 21.01.2026.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/10.12.2025