

RCT ARCT No. 7/24
Naveen Kumar vs. Mithilesh Mishra

04.07.2026

Present: Sh.Himal Akhtar, Mohd. Jawed, Junaid Salmani,
Ms.Rehana, advocates for appellant.
Sh. Dheeraj Mishra, son of respondent.

There are five connected appeals.

At the request of the counsel for appellant, the appeal bearing No. 8/2024 Naveen Kumar vs. Mithilesh Mishra is treated as main appeal.

Final arguments heard on behalf of the appellant.

Counsel for respondent is not available as gone out of station. The date was taken/changed on the last date of hearing by both the sides for today. He can file written arguments within seven days from today with advance copy to opposite counsel who can also file written submissions, if any.

Put up for orders on the appeal on **23.07.2026**.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/04.07.2026