

RCT ARCT No. 7/24
Naveen Kumar Vs. Mithilesh Mishra

23.07.2026

Present: Appellant appeared in court whereas Ms.Rehana,
advocate in VC.
Ms. Aakanksha Jha and Shashi Mohan, advocates
for respondent.

There are five connected appeals.

Today, all the five appeals were fixed for orders but written arguments were filed yesterday on behalf of the respondent beyond the time given. Certain case laws are mentioned in this written submissions but none of the same has been annexed. Counsel for respondent is directed to file the copies of the case laws upon which she is relying in the written arguments. She further stated that copy of the written arguments are already sent by mail 3-4 days back to the opposite counsel.

Put up for order on appeal on **05.08.2026**.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/23.07.2026